
Rate Schedule For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P • S . C . No. __ __::1'--------

66th Sheet No. 3 ___;::; __ 
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 

65th 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

First 1,000 Cu. Ft . or Less 

All Over 1,000 Cu . Ft. 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $8.698 

DELAYED BILLS 

. . 

10% penalty shall be added 10 ~illflrc §frfviCE ~6~1Ji$l$lo~n 
all delinquent bills. OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
(I) 

SEP 2914 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

v~:O;~ 

Sheet No. 3 

(INCREASE) 

$ 8.698 

7.898 Per MCF 

1------------------------------__;_-+---- · . ____ ,_.:., .;..c·------, 

DATE OF ISSUE September 11, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE September 2, 1984 

ISSUED BY / s;.-~ ~Q.cv\1 ut0----TITLE President 
Name of Officer c ------------------

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 

~CASE NO. 8768-J DATED 8/30/84 
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Rate Schedule For ENTIRE AREA SERVED . 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. _______ 1 ________ __ 

65th Sheet No. 3 -----

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 

Name of Issuing Corporation 64th 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company . 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less 
All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft. 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $8.579 . 

DELAYED BILLS 

10 % penalty shall be added 10 days p fter billing on 
all delinquent bills . ,- uJd c.; SERVICE COMivliSSION 

OF K£NTUCK )' 

(D) EFFECTIVE 

MAR 1 
PURSUAd 1 1 0 ov/ tv .. r< 5:011, 

SECTION 9 (l) 

9Y:----------·----------

-----

Sheet No. 3 ----

(DECREASE) 

$8 . 579 
7.779 Per MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE May 18, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE March l, 1984 

ISSUED BY f_~jQ Ll , ~Oa/\g 0 ~TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 

- CAS E NO. 8768-I DATED Ma y 7, 1984 



Rc(te Schedule For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ----~1~---------

64th Sheet No. 

AUXIER ROA.D GAS. COMPANY/ ' :i::Nc·. 
. ~ ~v.,.,-_,- -:.. : . ....... , .. ,.. ..• . •' 

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 

63rd Sheet No. 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purpose s. 

RATES (DECREASE) 

$8.596 

3 

1 

3 

I First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less 

~ All Ove r 1 , 000 Cu. Ft . 7. 796 Per MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $8.596. 

DELAYED BILLS 

10 % penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on 
PU8LIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

1 

all delinquent bill s . o.~ KE:NTI~CKY 
~r:"F~Ci VE 

(D) 

DATE OF ISSUE April 24, .l 984< 

I SSUED BY f s:t<ft ~ {j~ 
Name of Off1c'er 

APR 1 tiM 

DATE EF-FECTIVE April 1, 1984 

TITLE President 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC · SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 

• . SE NO. 8768-H DATED April 17, 1984 



• 
Rate Schedule For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

Community, Town or city 

- I 

P.S.C. No . 

- · 63rd 

AUXIER. ROAD GAS ' COMPANY IN['_ 
Name of Issuing Corporition 

Cancelling 

62nd 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less 

All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft. 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $8 . 807. 

DELAYED BILLS 

10% penalty shall be added 10 days after billing on 

all delinquent bills . 

(I) 

~c~ 
-----------------~ 

1 

Sheet No. 3 ---
P.S . C. No. 1 

Sheet No. 3 

(INCREASE) 

$8.807 

8.007 Per MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE March 1 I 1984 _ DATE EFFECTI VE March 1 I 1984 
I 

ISSUED BY cfs.tz:l/ tf:~~ TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 

CASE NO. 8768-G DATED 2 / 2 4/8 4 



• 

Rate Schedule For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 

62nd 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Cancelling 

Name of Issuing Corporation 6lst 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

First 1,000 Cu . Ft. or Less 

All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft. 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $8.782. 

DELAYED BILLS 

10% penalty shall be added 10 

all delinquent bills. 

(D) 

days after billing on 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY. 
EFFECTIVE 

JAN 11984 

1 

Sheet No. 3 
---

p. s .c. No. 1 

Sheet No . 3 

(DECREASE) 

$ 8.782 

7 . 982 

DATE OF I SS UE January 23, 1984 DATE EFFECTI VE January 1, 1984 

I SS UED BY £~ ftt_~~ TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

IS SUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 

CASE NO . 8768-F DATED January 9, 1984. 



• 

•• 

Rate Schedule For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No . 
.-::o' 

6lst 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling 
---Name of Issuing Corporation 60th 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

1 APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less 

All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft. 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $8.811 

DELAYED BILLS 

10% penalty shall be added 10 

all delinquent bills. 

(I) 

days after bill i ng on . 
POBL.IC SERVICE COMMISSIUN 

OF KENTUCKY. 
EFFECTIVE 

JAN 11984 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

____________ B~~ 

l 

Sheet No. _l__ 

P.S.C. No. l 

Sheet No. 3 

(INCREASE) 

$ 8.811 

8.011 

DATE OF ISSUE January 23, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE November 23, 1983 

ISSUED BY c(~ ~:de~ TITLE President 
Name of Officer 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 

CASE NO. 8768-E DATED January 9, 1984 



Rate Schedule For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Comrimn i ty, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 1 

60th Sheet No. 3 

AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANYt INC. 
Cancelling P.S.C. No. 1 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
59th Sheet No. 3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATES 

CD) $ 8.728 First 1,000 Cu. Ft. or Less 

All Over 1,000 Cu. Ft. 7.928 Per MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

Shall be $8.728 

DELAYED BILLS 

10% penalty shall be added 10 days after PliJi!liYt~~TCE COMMISSION 
all delinquent bills. OF KEN UCKY 

EFFEC~IVE 

SEP 1qR~ 

PURSUANT TO~ 07 KAR 5:011 , 
/1 SEC.TIO ~ 9 (tL _ 

11 
• 

BY:f J£,h.- ~ /bLY 
# 

DATE OF ISSUE November 30 ,~<>: DATE EFFECTIVE September J , 1 981 

ISSUED BY c:C~ ~~--~~ITLE ~P~r~e==s=i=d=e~n~t ____________________ _ 
Name of Officer 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN 

CASE NO. 8768-D DATED November 22t 1983 · 

I 


